
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 
Pleasant Valley State Prison - Coalinga 

Last Updated: 03/27/2025

Physical Address 
24863 West Jayne Avenue 
Coalinga, CA 93210 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 8500 
Coalinga, CA 93210 

Public Phone Number 
(559) 935-4900 
(559) 935-4984 

Fax 
(559) 935-4904 

For SCO Use Only 
CDCRPVSPPersonnelTransactions@cdcr.ca.gov 

Agency Codes 
435, 436 

All Staff Main Number (559) 935-4900 

Staff Services Manager I 
Christina Correia (559) 935-4965 christina.correia@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor II 
Michelle Rapozo Ext. 5550 michelle.rapozo@cdcr.ca.gov 

Classification and Pay 
Maria Ruiz Ext. 5627 maria.ruiz@cdcr.ca.gov 

Hiring and Recruitment Analyst 
Dionne Adams Ext. 4966 dionne.adams@cdcr.ca.gov 

Return to Work Coordinator 
Gloria Martinez Ext. 4973 gloria.i.martinez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Crystal Skolnick Ext. 7049 crystal.skolnick@cdcr.ca.gov 

Position Control 
Marissa Ford Ext. 5642 marissa.ford@cdcr.ca.gov 

Workers' Compensation Specialist 
Dianne Alvarez Ext. 5591 dianne.alvarez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Cloria Barnes Ext. 5584 cloria.barnes@cdcr.ca.gov 
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Personnel Specialist 
Unique Aguilar Ext. 5564 unique.aguilar@cdcr.ca.gov 
Andi Alcala Ext. 5569 andi.alcala@cdcr.ca.gov 
Bianca Enriquez Ext. 5563 bianca.enriquez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Alissia Gutierrez Ext. 5565 alissia.gutierrez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Elizabeth Hernandez Ext. 5587 elizabeth.hernandez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Mireya Loza-Nemecio Ext. 5592 mireya.lozanemecio@cdcr.ca.gov 
Monique Sandoval Ext. 5595 monique.sandoval@cdcr.ca.gov 
Blenda Vasquez-Zamora Ext. 5557 Blenda.Vasquez@cdcr.ca.gov 

Office Technician – IPO & HRA Analyst 
Victoria Aranda Ext. 5636 victoria.aranda@cdcr.ca.gov 

Timekeeper 
Adriana Sandoval Ext. 5645 adriana.sandoval@cdcr.ca.gov 
Madison Varela Ext. 5644 madison.varela@cdcr.ca.gov 
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